

BRS RESOURCES ANNOUNCES REVOCATION OF CEASE TRADE ORDER

VANCOUVER, BC - November 10, 2022 - BRS RESOURCES LTD. (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the British Columbia Securities Commission (the "**BCSC**"), as principal regulator, has revoked the cease trade order issued against the Company by the BCSC on March 6, 2019 (the "**CTO**").

The CTO was issued as a result of the Company's failure to file its: (i) annual audited financial statements for the year ended October 31, 2018; (ii) annual management's discussion and analysis for the year ended October 31, 2018; and (iii) accompanying certification of the annual filings for the year ended October 31, 2018.

The Company has filed annual financial statements, management's discussion and analysis and accompanying certifications for the years ended October 31, 2021 and 2020. The Company has also filed the unaudited financial statements, management's discussion and analysis and accompanying certifications for the three months ended January 31, 2022 and 2021, the unaudited financial statements, management's discussion and analysis and accompanying certifications for the six months ended April 30, 2022 and 2021 and the unaudited financial statements, management's discussion and analysis and accompanying certifications for the nine months ended July 31, 2022 and 2021.

As the CTO has been revoked, the Company will be exploring other business opportunities in the natural resources sector.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Byron Coulthard President and CEO Phone: 604.657.7004

For further information, please contact Byron Coulthard at 604.657.7004 or by email at byron@shawcable.com.